No. 17015/23/2021-BM-IV

Government of India (भारत सरकार)

Ministry of Home Affairs (गृह मंत्रालय)

Department of Border Management (सीमा प्रबंधन विभाग)

2nd Floor, Major Dhyan Chand National Stadium New Delhi, Dated:)% .0**9**.2024

Office Memorandum

Subject: Notification for engagement of Retired Govt. Officer/ Qualified Professionals as consultant on Contract Basis for Project Monitoring Unit (PMU)- regarding.

The undersigned is directed to refer to this Ministry's O.M. of even No. dated 29.08.2024 and corrigendum No. 54(57)/ सी.स.म/ श्रीनगर/ 2024-25/233 dated 12.09.2024 of CPWD, Srinagar (Copy attached) and to request IT Cell of this Ministry to upload/ circulate the said corrigendum in official website and e-office of this Ministry at the earliest.

2. This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

Encl: As Above.

(Suresh Kumar)

Under Secretary to the Govt. of India

Tele: 23075319

To,

1. The Section Officer (IT Cell), MHA, North Block, New Delhi.



भारत सरकार कार्यालय-कार्यपालक अभियंता सीमा सडक गंडल, के.लो.नि.वि. एस.एस.बी. मेनगेट के सामने भक्त्याना श्रीनगर, गढ़वाल (उत्तराखण्ड), पिन-246174 दूरमाष संख्या:-01346-297255 ईमेल:ukhsneebrd.cpwd@gov.in



संख्या:-54(57) / सी.स.म /श्रीनगर / 2024-25 / 233

दिनाक : 12.09.2024

CORRIGENDUM

With Reference to the Advertisement inviting application from retired Govt, servant / qualified professionals for engagement as Senior Consultant (Works)-01 no., Senior Consultant (IT)-01 no., Consultant (Works)-01 no. and Consultant (Accounts)-01 no. for Project Monitoring Unit in the Department of Border Management, MHA at New Delhi on contract basis vide NIT No. 54(57)/BRD/SRI/2024-25/200, Tender ID 86266 uploaded on this website, it is hereby informed that, due to some administrative reason, the date & time of receiving applications is extended up to 23/09/2024 on or before 5:00 PM. The rest of other part of document would remain same.

> कार्यपालक अभियन्त सीमा सडक मण्डल

Copy to (by e-mail):-

- 1. The Director General, BSF, Block No. 10, CGO Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi 110003 (Email: edpdte@bsf.nic.in)
- The Director General, ITBP, Block 02, CGO Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110003 (Email: itcelladmn@itbp.gov.in)
- The National Highways Authority of India, G 5&6, Sector 10 Dwarka, New Delhi – 110075 (Email: tis@nhai.org)
- The Director General (HQ) Border Roads, Seema Sadak Bhawan, Ring Road, Naraina Delhi Cantt New Delhi 110010 (Email: bro-pers@nic.in, bro-adgbr@bro.gov.in)
- The Department of Personnel & Training, Ministry of Personnel, P G and Pensions, Government of India, North Block, New Delhi -110 001 (E-mail: diradmin@nic.in)
- 6.
- The ADG (Border), CPWD, 4th floor, A-wing, Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi The Director BM-IV Sec. MHA, 2nd Floor, Major Dhyan Chand Stadium, New Delhi 7.
- The Chief Engineer, BFZ, CPWD, East Block-I, R. K. Puram, New Delhi 8.
- The Superintending, Engineer, BRC, CPWD, Almora, Uttarakhand. 9.
- The Chief Consultant, Project Monitoring Unit (MHA), East Block-I, R. K. Puram, New Delhi
- The Assistant Engineer, BRSD-II, CPWD, Dharali, Uttarakhand. 11.

It is requested that this document may please be uploaded on the website of your departments for wide publicity.

> कार्यपालक अभियन्ता सीमा सड़क मण्डल





भारत सरकार कार्यालय—कार्यपालक अभियंता सीमा सड़क मंड़ल, के.लो.नि.वि, एस.एस.बी. मेनगेट के सामने ,भक्त्याना, श्रीनगर, गढ़वाल (उत्तराखण्ड़), पिन—246174 दूरभाष संख्याः—01346—297255 ईमेल:ukhsneebrd.cpwd@gov.in



संख्या:-54(57) / सी.स.म / श्रीनगर / 2024-25 / 200

दिनांक: 23.08.2024

"Engagement of Retired Govt. Officer / Qualified Professionals as consultant on Contract Basis"

Executive Engineer, Border Road Division, CPWD, Srinagar, Uttarakhand invites application from retired Govt. servant / qualified professionals for engagement as Senior Consultant (Works)-01 no., Senior Consultant (IT)-01 no., Consultant (Works)-01 no. and Consultant (Accounts)-01 no. for Project Monitoring Unit in the Department of Border Management, MHA at New Delhi on contract basis.

The headquarter of all the consultants will be at New Delhi. However, for site inspection occasionally they may have to visits the border areas.

The eligibility Criteria, Job/responsibility, Monthly remuneration, duties, Terms & Conditions, application procedure and other details are available on CPWD website https://etender.cpwd.gov.in at path :-

"https://etender.cpwd.gov.in →Tender Information →All tenders→Fill the tender ID (86266)→ Search →Action→ view tender document→ download the PDF document."

This document can also be find at google drive link below:-

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1vYfrjwVADgTe3j5jZsi4kgFQQHyjCy9U/view?usp=sharing

The desirous eligible retired officers / Qualified Professionals may apply on the prescribed format by e-mail at ukhsneebrd.cpwd@gov.in on or before 5:00 PM of 13.09.2024

कार्यपालक अभियंता सीमा सड़क मण्डल

Copy to (by e-mail):-

- 1. The Director General, BSF,Block No. 10, CGO Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi 110003 (Email: edpdte@bsf.nic.in)
- 2. The Director General, ITBP, Block 02, CGO Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110003 (Email: itcelladmn@itbp.gov.in)
- 3. The National Highways Authority of India, G 5&6, Sector 10, Dwarka, New Delhi 110075 (Email: tis@nhai.org)
- 4. The Director General (HQ) Border Roads, Seema Sadak Bhawan, Ring Road, Naraina Delhi Cantt New Delhi 110010 (Email: bro-pers@nic.in, bro-adgbr@bro.gov.in)
- 5. The Department of Personnel & Training, Ministry of Personnel, PG and Pensions, Government of India, North Block, New Delhi 110 001 (E-mail: diradmin@nic.in)
- 6. The ADG (Border), CPWD, 4th floor, A-wing, Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi
- 7. The Director BM-IV Sec. MHA, 2nd Floor, Major Dhyan Chand Stadium, New Delhi
- 8. The Chief Engineer, BFZ, CPWD, East Block-I, R. K. Puram, New Delhi
- 9. The Superintending, Engineer, BRC, CPWD, Almora, Uttarakhand.
- 10. The Chief Consultant, Project Monitoring Unit (MHA), East Block-I, R. K. Puram, New Delhi
- 11. The Assistant Engineer, BRSD-II, CPWD, Dharali, Uttarakhand.

It is requested that this document may please be uploaded on the website of your departments for wide publicity.